
To: Board of Selectman, Town of Beacon Falls 

From: TFC R. Culbertson #1239 

May 2023 Calls for Service 

Date: June 1st, 2023 

MOTOR VEHICLE: 

Accidents with No Injuries        9 

Total Traffic Stops        161 

Total Infractions        57 

Total Warnings           99 

Total Misdemeanors          3 

Motorist Assist         21 

Parking Violations         1 

Operating Under the Influence        1  

CALLS FOR SERVICE:  

Administrative Services         11 

Alarms                        8 

Assist Citizens         23   

Assist other Agencies         7 

Community Engagement Activities        7 

Disturbances          6 

Domestic Violence         4 

Emergency Committals          1 

Fires            3 

Larceny          3 

Medical Calls                      13 

Patrol Checks                                 394 

Suspicious Incidents                                  10 

Untimely Deaths         1 

There were a total of 693 calls for service during the month of May 2023 



To: Board of Selectman, Town of Beacon Falls 

From: TFC R. Culbertson #1239 

April 2023 Calls for Service 

Date: May 11th, 2023 

MOTOR VEHICLE: 

Accidents with No Injuries        10 

Accidents with Minor Injuries          1 

Total Traffic Stops        37 

Total Infractions         17 

Total Warnings         17 

Total Misdemeanors          2 

Motorist Assist         20 

Parking Violations         1  

CALLS FOR SERVICE:  

Administrative Services         14 

Alarms                        7 

Assist Citizens         21   

Assist other Agencies         2 

Community Engagement Activities        6 

Disturbances          5 

Domestics           2 

Emergency Committals          1 

Fires            1 

Larceny           2 

Medical Calls                      8 

Patrol Checks                               292 

Sex Offense          1 

Suspicious Incidents                                11 

 

There were a total of 491 calls for service during the month of April 2023 











Type Total Billed Total Paid Total Due Percent Collected

REAL ESTATE 14,593,004.94 14,368,501.11 224,503.83 98.46

PERSONAL PRO 888,662.42 884,896.90 3,765.52 99.58

MOTOR VEHICL 1,853,693.31 1,751,747.95 101,945.36 94.50

MOTOR SUPPLE 221,044.44 186,782.71 34,261.73 84.50

SEWER ASSESS 46,683.67 55,582.88 -8,899.21 119.06

WATER 10,629.01 21,251.11 -10,622.10 199.93

TOTALS: $17,613,717.79 $17,268,762.66 $344,955.13

Terminal

Batch

Check 0.00

Cash 0.00

Credit Card 0.00 Run on:

Percent Collection as of 06/02/2023

Total Due = $224,503.83

Total Paid = $14,368,501.11

Total Due = $3,765.52

Total Paid = $884,896.90

Total Due = $101,945.36

Total Paid = $1,751,747.95

Uncollected - 1.54%
Collected - 98.46%

Uncollected - 0.42%
Collected - 99.58%

Uncollected - 5.50%
Collected - 94.50%

0

0

0

Town Only



Original Beginning Balance Totals
Type Count Gross Assessment Exemptions Net Assessment First Installment Second Installment Total Tax

REAL ESTATE 2,354 465,569,500 3,167,278 462,402,222 6,487,661.37 6,487,108.95 12,974,770.32

REAL ESTATE C 80 10,444,850 161,000 10,283,850 105,048.21 104,834.75 209,882.96

REAL ESTATE X 87 44,673,760 44,673,760 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

PERSONAL
PROPERTY

270 44,236,722 12,846,342 31,390,380 446,800.42 441,862.00 888,662.42

MOTOR
VEHICLE

5,927 66,987,899 359,050 66,628,849 1,878,921.79 0.00 1,878,921.79

MOTOR
SUPPLEMENTAL

942 15,088,290 2,340 15,085,950 224,657.70 0.00 224,657.70

SEWER
ASSESSMENT

238 0 0 0 40,733.59 0.00 40,733.59

WATER 178 0 0 0 10,154.64 0.00 10,154.64

TOTALS: 10,076 647,001,021 61,209,770 585,791,251 9,193,977.72 7,033,805.70 16,227,783.42

Waived Bills

Type Count Gross Assessment Exemptions Net Assessment Total Tax Waived Amount

TOTALS: 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00



Summary of Cash Collections - Year to Date
Type Taxes Bond Int Interest Lien Fees Total

REAL ESTATE 14,368,501.11 0.00 28,926.60 0.00 80.00 14,397,507.71

PERSONAL PROPERTY 884,896.90 0.00 509.34 0.00 0.00 885,406.24

MOTOR VEHICLE 1,751,747.95 0.00 21,962.09 0.00 100.00 1,773,810.04

MOTOR SUPPLEMENTAL 186,782.71 0.00 2,113.48 0.00 40.00 188,936.19

SEWER ASSESSMENT 3,088.36 474.12 173.77 24.00 0.00 3,760.25

TOTALS: 17,195,017.03 474.12 53,685.28 24.00 220.00 17,249,420.43



Summary of Cash Collections - Monthly for June 2023
Type Taxes Bond Int Interest Lien Fees Total

REAL ESTATE 3,130.61 0.00 253.35 0.00 0.00 3,383.96

MOTOR VEHICLE 373.69 0.00 67.26 0.00 0.00 440.95

MOTOR SUPPLEMENTAL 171.64 0.00 15.45 0.00 0.00 187.09

TOTALS: 3,675.94 0.00 336.06 0.00 0.00 4,012.00
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PERSONAL PRO 888,662.42 884,896.90 3,765.52 99.58

MOTOR VEHICL 1,853,693.31 1,751,747.95 101,945.36 94.50

MOTOR SUPPLE 221,044.44 186,782.71 34,261.73 84.50

SEWER ASSESS 46,683.67 55,582.88 -8,899.21 119.06

WATER 10,629.01 21,251.11 -10,622.10 199.93
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Town Only



Original Beginning Balance Totals
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REAL ESTATE 2,354 465,569,500 3,167,278 462,402,222 6,487,661.37 6,487,108.95 12,974,770.32

REAL ESTATE C 80 10,444,850 161,000 10,283,850 105,048.21 104,834.75 209,882.96

REAL ESTATE X 87 44,673,760 44,673,760 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

PERSONAL
PROPERTY

270 44,236,722 12,846,342 31,390,380 446,800.42 441,862.00 888,662.42

MOTOR
VEHICLE

5,927 66,987,899 359,050 66,628,849 1,878,921.79 0.00 1,878,921.79

MOTOR
SUPPLEMENTAL

942 15,088,290 2,340 15,085,950 224,657.70 0.00 224,657.70

SEWER
ASSESSMENT

238 0 0 0 40,733.59 0.00 40,733.59

WATER 178 0 0 0 10,154.64 0.00 10,154.64

TOTALS: 10,076 647,001,021 61,209,770 585,791,251 9,193,977.72 7,033,805.70 16,227,783.42
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TOTALS: 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00



Summary of Cash Collections - Year to Date
Type Taxes Bond Int Interest Lien Fees Total

REAL ESTATE 14,368,501.11 0.00 28,926.60 0.00 80.00 14,397,507.71

PERSONAL PROPERTY 884,896.90 0.00 509.34 0.00 0.00 885,406.24

MOTOR VEHICLE 1,751,747.95 0.00 21,962.09 0.00 100.00 1,773,810.04

MOTOR SUPPLEMENTAL 186,782.71 0.00 2,113.48 0.00 40.00 188,936.19

SEWER ASSESSMENT 3,088.36 474.12 173.77 24.00 0.00 3,760.25

TOTALS: 17,195,017.03 474.12 53,685.28 24.00 220.00 17,249,420.43
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REAL ESTATE 3,130.61 0.00 253.35 0.00 0.00 3,383.96

MOTOR VEHICLE 373.69 0.00 67.26 0.00 0.00 440.95

MOTOR SUPPLEMENTAL 171.64 0.00 15.45 0.00 0.00 187.09

TOTALS: 3,675.94 0.00 336.06 0.00 0.00 4,012.00























































Account Period  
Expended

Available   
Balance

PercentAdjusted  
Budget

Original  Budget
Account Description

YTD
Expended

YTD
Encumbrance

$17,503,940.58 $0.00 $1,316,861.22 $13,589,972.40 $3,913,968.18111 SALARIES, CERTIFIED STAFF 77.64$17,634,421.66
$5,244,184.63 $0.00 $476,963.82 $4,515,096.91 $729,087.72112 WAGES, SUPPORT STAFF 86.10$5,223,184.63

$26,399.35 $0.00 $6,333.55 $22,431.42 $3,967.93117 WAGES, HOMEBOUND/TUTORIAL 84.97$13,500.00
$387,048.05 $0.00 $9,579.25 $218,815.92 $168,232.13120 WAGES, EXTRA-CURR ACTIVTY 56.53$386,200.00
$223,735.30 $0.00 $27,931.60 $201,261.02 $22,474.28122 WAGES,SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 89.95$175,100.00

$43,419.75 $0.00 $3,824.58 $41,765.70 $1,654.05130 OVERTIME WAGES 96.19$40,000.00
$129,964.20 $0.00 $0.00 $114,664.39 $15,299.81142 SALARY,SUM,SCH,CERT STAFF 88.23$140,620.00

$4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00144 SALARY,ADULT ED COOR 0.00$4,000.00
$4,638,380.85 $0.00 $450,094.76 $4,402,438.53 $235,942.32210 MEDICAL BENEFIT INSURANCE 94.91$5,095,177.28

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260.00 -$260.00216 OTHER MEDICAL BENEFITS 0.00$0.00
$659,944.16 $0.00 $56,725.75 $562,333.40 $97,610.76220 FICA 85.21$659,944.16

$20,000.00 $0.00 $19,998.00 $19,998.00 $2.00221 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 99.99$20,000.00
$443,640.00 $14,546.90 $46,609.55 $402,118.77 $26,974.33230 RETIREMENT BENEFIT 93.92$443,640.00

$9,859.26 $0.00 $291.00 $3,150.00 $6,709.26250 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 31.95$30,000.00
$142,560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $142,560.00 $0.00260 WORKERS COMPENSATION INS 100.00$205,000.00
$953,602.92 $253,120.97 $67,457.52 $677,552.07 $22,929.88300 PURCH PROF & TECH SERVICE 97.60$794,823.80

$7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00301 PURCH. PROF.-PHYSICIAN 100.00$7,500.00
$10,784.34 $0.00 $237.62 $3,089.06 $7,695.28311 TREASURER/CLERK EXPENSES 28.64$10,784.34

$6,000.00 $28.00 $4,428.13 $4,648.13 $1,323.87313 ELECTION & REG MEET EXP 77.94$6,000.00
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00314 CABE POLICY SERVICE 0.00$1,500.00

$43,341.35 $4,435.00 $9,381.19 $27,338.99 $11,567.36320 PROFESS CONF & TRAVEL 73.31$34,122.00
$12,336.60 $0.00 $895.63 $12,130.95 $205.65322 IN SERVICE 98.33$7,500.00
$17,050.00 $6,478.90 $115.00 $10,467.45 $103.65326 GRADUATION EXPENSE 99.39$16,600.00
$42,230.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,500.00 $730.00331 AUDIT SERVICES 98.27$42,230.00
$80,000.00 $0.00 $32,250.00 $75,789.22 $4,210.78332 LEGAL & LITIGATION FEES 94.74$65,000.00

$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00341 DATA PROCESS & SCORING 0.00$2,000.00
$56,705.93 $4,342.68 $4,094.98 $52,363.25 $0.00421 RUBBISH DISPOSAL 100.00$50,450.00

$108,275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108,275.00 $0.00422 SNOW REMOVAL 100.00$84,520.00
$165,705.00 $46,958.78 $0.00 $117,386.22 $1,360.00423 CONTRACTED GROUNDS CARE 99.18$157,775.00

$10,334.10 $972.00 $115.00 $765.00 $8,597.10432 REPAIR OF EQUIP,INSTRUCT 16.81$4,845.00
$14,465.64 $1,744.88 $1,297.15 $10,706.14 $2,014.62433 REPAIR OF EQUIP, NON-INST 86.07$40,575.00
$26,404.89 $1,328.02 $0.00 $25,076.87 $0.00434 REPAIR BLDGS - ELECTRICAL 100.00$17,400.00
$83,067.35 $21,930.00 $36,314.50 $61,137.35 $0.00435 REPAIR BLDGS - PLUMBING 100.00$24,400.00

$144,670.05 $78,585.46 $18,650.00 $65,844.59 $240.00436 REPAIR BLDGS - OTHER 99.83$27,000.00
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Account Period  
Expended

Available   
Balance

PercentAdjusted  
Budget

Original  Budget
Account Description

YTD
Expended

YTD
Encumbrance

$96,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,200.00 $35,400.00505 INTERNS 63.35$115,500.00
$953,423.17 $100,966.75 $93,531.75 $841,785.75 $10,670.67513 TRANSPORTATION, REG ELEM 98.88$1,044,746.00
$446,500.00 $74,839.38 $40,151.33 $365,993.97 $5,666.65514 TRANSPORTATION, REG HS 98.73$518,000.00

$97,637.75 $30,008.77 $6,846.59 $65,029.31 $2,599.67515 TRANSPORTATION, VO-TECH 97.34$100,137.75
$691,760.50 $123,294.88 $57,301.60 $568,063.31 $402.31517 TRANSP. SPEC ED IN DIST. 99.94$748,773.00
$647,227.92 $181,192.47 $38,113.01 $466,035.45 $0.00518 TRANSP. SPEC ED OUT DIST. 100.00$592,549.00

$30,480.00 $4,200.96 $2,805.95 $25,718.57 $560.47519 TRANSPORTATION 98.16$32,980.00
$3,055.95 $1,475.00 $690.90 $1,580.95 $0.00520 OTHER TRANS 100.00$0.00

$139,017.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139,017.00 $0.00521 PROPERTY/LIABILTY INSURAN 100.00$142,750.00
$11,697.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,697.00 $0.00522 INTERSCHOOL ATHELETIC INS 100.00$16,200.00

$100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00526 LICENSING & FEES 0.00$100.00
$579,643.92 $29,170.30 $123,570.69 $541,681.62 $8,792.00530 COMMUNICATION 98.48$603,512.74

$4,000.00 $0.00 $1,389.20 $2,317.38 $1,682.62540 ADVERTISING 57.93$4,000.00
$57,552.67 $7,453.94 $455.84 $37,885.05 $12,213.68550 PRINTING & BINDING 78.78$62,892.00

$208,920.00 $0.00 $0.00 $197,279.60 $11,640.40561 TUITION, PUBLIC HIGH SCH 94.43$208,920.00
$630,577.43 $74,035.32 $67,803.00 $556,542.11 $0.00562 TUITION, SPEC ED PUBLIC 100.00$563,454.00

$1,260,532.38 $289,520.78 $69,801.44 $886,615.96 $84,395.64563 TUITION, SPEC ED NON PUB 93.30$1,419,493.00
$3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00565 TUITION, ADULT EDUCATION 0.00$3,500.00

$30,723.68 $0.00 $1,669.93 $20,386.79 $10,336.89582 LOCAL TRAVEL 66.36$18,399.00
$188,400.85 $0.02 $32,687.35 $168,451.01 $19,949.82590 MISC. PURCHASED SERVICES 89.41$151,370.00

$6,233.00 $0.00 $3,951.00 $5,889.00 $344.00609 DISTRICT WIDE TESTING 94.48$6,886.00
$247,670.01 $44,375.85 $26,070.48 $190,340.34 $12,953.82611 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 94.77$173,355.18

$83,374.60 $7,491.66 $9,784.80 $75,453.59 $429.35613 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 99.49$68,750.00
$45,497.62 $20,751.08 $5,068.91 $24,358.19 $388.35614 A-V SUPPLIES 99.15$17,252.06

$5,226.00 $716.50 $915.07 $3,632.28 $877.22616 EXTRA CURRICULAR SUPPLIES 83.21$10,660.00
$46,570.44 $526.62 $2,573.03 $37,639.32 $8,404.50617 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 81.95$47,650.00
$48,150.00 $143.86 $1,854.35 $35,407.44 $12,598.70618 WATER 73.83$48,150.00

$275,700.00 $0.00 $22,306.87 $233,015.22 $42,684.78621 NATURAL GAS 84.52$275,700.00
$566,400.00 $133,746.30 $42,358.40 $398,905.23 $33,748.47622 ELECTRICITY 94.04$596,400.00

$13,900.00 $8,834.96 -$552.63 $14,369.59 -$9,304.55623 BOTTLED GAS 166.94$13,900.00
$70,800.00 $1,346.96 $737.77 $54,560.30 $14,892.74624 FUEL OIL 78.97$70,800.00
$52,500.00 $15,733.15 $11,859.29 $63,335.69 -$26,568.84626 GASOLINE 150.61$52,500.00
$58,009.88 $9,577.94 $7,315.08 $48,431.94 $0.00627 TELEPHONE 100.00$53,240.17

$462.09 $0.00 $205.92 $462.09 $0.00640 PROF. BOOKS & PERIDICALS 100.00$741.00
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Account Period  
Expended

Available   
Balance

PercentAdjusted  
Budget

Original  Budget
Account Description

YTD
Expended

YTD
Encumbrance

$167,273.84 $114,242.84 $36,410.33 $52,344.78 $686.22641 TEXTBOOKS 99.59$14,350.00
$39,998.17 $20,093.37 $3,276.74 $19,117.52 $787.28642 WORKBOOKS 98.03$20,666.00

$2,810.38 $0.00 $290.89 $2,755.72 $54.66645 LIBRARY BOOKS 98.06$3,218.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00648 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 0.00$500.00

$26,093.00 $26,093.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00730 EQUIPMENT, SPORTS 100.00$0.00
$40,550.59 $24,438.36 $12,172.38 $16,067.18 $45.05733 FURNITURE & FIXTURES 99.89$0.00

$413,318.82 $18,220.83 $9,143.31 $386,105.52 $8,992.47734 EQUIPMENT, INSTRUCTIONAL 97.82$381,492.85
$107,029.26 $82,672.41 $7,656.63 $22,510.06 $1,846.79735 EQUIPMENT, NON INSTRUCT 98.27$9,000.00

$40,500.00 $40,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00739 MAJOR BLDG IMPROVEMENTS 100.00$0.00
$25,907.07 $1,741.99 $2,131.65 $24,165.08 $0.00800 OTHER OBJECTS 100.00$10,000.00
$50,646.71 $5,200.00 $0.00 $29,280.68 $16,166.03810 DUES, FEES & MEMBERSHIP 68.08$40,719.97

$524,569.00 $0.00 $0.00 $524,568.78 $0.22830 INTEREST, BONDS & NOTES 100.00$524,569.00
$1,420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,420,000.00 $0.00835 PRINCIPAL 100.00$1,420,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00840 CONTINGENCIES 0.00$50,000.00
$41,723,590.00 $1,927,077.84 $3,332,798.65 $34,178,433.12 $5,618,079.041 BOARD OF EDUCATION BUDGET 86.54$41,723,590.00

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICExpenditure Summary
Account Periods: 11 - 11 Dates: 05/01/2023 - 05/31/2023Report Description: Gen Oper Budget -OBJ.-EFS-DIST

EXPENDITURE REPORT
Account Year: 23

FJEXS06A (build 23.4.3.1) 06/05/2023 10:33 AM Page 3 of 3








	Binder2.pdf
	PD Monthly Calls for Service.pdf
	PD Monthly Calls for Service APRIL.pdf
	FM May Report.pdf
	FM April Report.pdf
	FM March Report.pdf
	DOC060123-06012023092924.pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	May Dashboard.pdf
	scan0593.pdf
	scan0594.pdf

	DOC060523-06052023145110.pdf
	2022-2023 Expenditure Report Period 11.pdf

	APRIL 2023 PG 3 (002).pdf
	APRIL 2023 PG 2 (002).pdf
	APRIL 2023 PG 1 (002).pdf

